












 



 












!

!









23
23

22
19

25
52

63

11
16

16
23

24

57

62

18
11

16

38

38
38

53

11
11

11
18

21

36
77

11
12

15
15

12
37

89

LO
RID 3Y

 
GONVI 5Y 

GE
RU

L 3
Y 

EL
OV

U 3
Y 

DA
TO

B 5
Y 

GIDIS 
5Y

 

PUVAL 6Y 

UM
AM

I 4Y
 

21
0 K

IAS

18
5 K

IAS

23
0 K

IAS

21
0 K

IAS

23
0 K

IAS

23
0 K

IAS

23
0 K

IAS

23
0 K

IAS

21
0 K

IAS

23
0 K

IAS

23
0 K

IAS

MA
X 

21
0 K

IAS

MA
X 

21
0 K

IAS

16 16 

11 11 

13 13 

13 13 
7 7 

5 5 

5 5 

9 9 

9 9 

9 9 
8 8 

4 4 
8 8 

6 6 
7 7 

5 5 

22 22 

11 11 

4 4 

5 5 

8 8 
6 6 

7 7 

18 18 

10 10 

15 15 
10 10 

4 4 
18 18 

5 5 

14 14 

5 5 

5 5 

11 11 
7 7 

138° 

050
° 

168° 

138° 

10
7° 

09
4° 

07
1° 

07
6° 

118
° 

141° 

10
7° 

26
8° 

304
° 

209° 
209° 

209° 

216° 

216° 

211° 

211° 

119
° 

029° 299
° 

299
° 

299
° 

299
° 

26
5° 

234
° 

234
° 

303
° 

26
8° 08
8°

09
4° 

27
4 °

12
00

0
10

00
0

80
00

60
00

30
00

 

FL
 16

0

12
00

0
90

00

70
00

10
00

0

FL
 16

0

FL
 15

0
FL

 15
0

10
00

0 

10
00

0

12
00

0

10
00

0

FL
 16

0

FL
 15

0

P 1
08 

FL 2
20 

GN
D 

P 1
02 200
0 

GN
D 

R 5
3 

FL1
55 

GN
D 

R 6
2 

150
0 

GN
D 

P 4
6 

150
0 

GN
D 

D 7
 

200
0 

GN
D 

R 9
7 

150
0 

GN
D 

R 9
6 

400
0 

GN
D 

R 9
5 

500
0 

GN
D 

R 8
3 

150
0 

100
0 

R 6
7 

FL 3
00

950
0 

R 7
1 

200
0 

GN
D 

P 1
01 200
0 

GN
D 

D 2
4 

FL 2
20 

GN
D 

R 7
2 

150
0 

GN
D 

P 4
5 

150
0 

GN
D 

D 2
6 

130
00 

GN
D 

D 5
 

750
0 

GN
D 

R 8
2 

150
0 

100
0 

P 4
8 

UN
L 

GN
D 

R 8
0 

200
0 

GN
D 

R 7
5 

150
0 

GN
D 

D 2
2 

FL 3
00

GN
D 

R 9
4 

100
0 

GN
D 

D 3
 

200
0 

GN
D 

R 6
3 

150
0 

GN
D 

R 5
1 

FL 3
00

FL1
55 

P 4
4 

150
0 

GN
D R 8

1 
150

0 
GN

D 

D 1
1 

100
0 

GN
D 

P 4
3 

150
0 

GN
D 

D 2
1 

200
0 

GN
D 

R 7
8 

350
0 

GN
D 

R 7
9 

350
0 

GN
D 

D 4
 

200
0 

GN
D 

R 5
5 

150
0 

GN
D 

P 11
1 

150
0 

GN
D 

R 7
4 

100
0 

GN
D 

P 11
2 

100
0 

GN
D 

P 11
3 

150
0 

GN
D 

R 5
9 

150
0 

GN
D 

OM
D 1

5 
650

0 
GN

D D 1
6 

900
0 

650
0 

P 11
4 

250
0 

GN
D 

R 8
5 500
 

GN
D 

TO
VL

A 

LO
RID

 

DW
40

0 

DW
42

7 

LO
VE

M 

AL
RA

R 

GO
NV

I 

GE
RU

L MIS
OL

 

EL
OV

U 

MIT
IX 

DW
42

6 

DA
TO

B 

SIN
PU

 

RE
RA

G 

GID
IS 

DE
DA

X 

DW
42

3 DW
40

6 

IVO
XI SE

RS
A 

DE
TG

U 

PU
VA

L 

NIT
RI 

DW
41

2 

IVO
PU

 

OR
PA

T 

DW
41

6 

DW
42

5 

DW
42

2 UM
AM

I 

MA
X 

10
00

0 
MN

M 
30

00
 

1 M
IN

 

MA
X 

10
00

0 
MN

M 
30

00
 

1 M
IN

 

DU
BA

I IN
TL

DU
BA

I / 
AL

 M
AK

TO
UM

 IN
TL

RA
S A

L K
HA

IM
AH

 IN
TL

SH
AR

JA
H 

IN
TL

 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 ! 

 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 !   ! 
 ! 

 ! 

 ! 

 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 ! 

 ! 
 ! 

 ! 

 ! 

 ! 

12
2314

18

13
83

118
2

27
20

10
77

10
29

75
0

111
9

10
02

51
6

10
19

117
3

12
18

18
21

96
2

90
6

54
5

49
9

90
886

3

13
73

EM
IR

AT
ES

 FI
R

TE
HR

AN
 FI

R

RAS AL KHAIMAH CTA

DUBAI CTA

RAS AL KHAIMAH CTA

RAS AL KHAIMAH CTA

DU
BA

I C
TA

DUBAI CTA

DUBAI CTA

DU
BA

I C
TA

AB
U D

HA
BI 

CT
A

DUBAI CTA

DU
BA

I C
TA

AB
U 

DH
AB

I C
TA

ABU DHABI CTA

FUJAIRAH CTA

MI
NH

AD
(M

ILI
TA

RY
)

EF
TA

56
°0

'

56
°0

'

55
°5

0'

55
°5

0'

55
°4

0'

55
°4

0'

55
°3

0'

55
°3

0'

55
°2

0'

55
°2

0'

55
°1

0'

55
°1

0'

55
°0

'

55
°0

'

54
°5

0'

54
°5

0'

54
°4

0'

54
°4

0'

54
°3

0'

54
°3

0'

54
°2

0'

54
°2

0'

25
°5

0'
25

°5
0'

25
°4

0'
25

°4
0'

25
°3

0'
25

°3
0'

25
°2

0'
25

°2
0'

25
°1

0'
25

°1
0'

25
°0

'
25

°0
'

24
°5

0'
24

°5
0'

24
°4

0'
24

°4
0'

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART-
INSTRUMENT (STAR) - ICAO

DUBAI / AL MAKTOUM INTL
RNAV 1 STAR RWY  12 / 13

AD ELEV 
AIP UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

CH
AN

GE
S:

 Ad
de

d R
es

tric
tio

ns
. E

dit
ori

al.

TR
AN

SIT
IO

N 
AL

TIT
UD

E
13

00
0 F

T

DATOB 5Y, ELOVU 3Y, GERUL 3Y, GIDIS 5Y, GONVI 5Y, LORID 3Y, PUVAL 6Y, UMAMI 4Y

171 FT

DI
ST

 IN
 N

M
BE

AR
IN

GS
 AR

E M
AG

NE
TIC

EL
EV

, A
LT

, H
GT

 IN
 FE

ET

FO
R 

RO
UT

E 
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
SE

E 
OM

DW
 A

D 
2.2

2

AIRAC 06/2025 effective 12 JUN 25

SP
EE

DS
 IN

TE
ND

ED
 TO

 B
E "

AT
"

Co
nt

ou
r L

eg
en

d 60
00

50
00

40
00

30
00

20
00

10
00

Re
fer

 E
NR

 5.
1 f

or
 ve

rti
ca

l li
mi

ts 
de

tai
ls

GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

 AD 2 - 46OMDW

RE
ST

RI
CT

IO
NS

RN
AV

 1 
    

    
    

  R
EQ

UI
RE

D
(G

NS
S)

CA
UT

IO
N:

 IN
DE

PE
ND

EN
T H

IG
H

IN
TE

NS
ITY

 C
IR

CU
IT 

TR
AIN

IN
G

TR
AF

FIC
 S

OU
TH

 O
F T

HE
 AI

RF
IE

LD

0
5

10
15

NM
1:8

50
 00

0
SC

AL
E

0
5

10
15

20
25

KM

RW
Y1

3 E
XC

LU
SIV

E U
SE

FO
R 

EF
TA

 TR
AF

FIC

AL
 M

AK
TO

UM
 IN

TL
12

3.1
75

AR
R

AL
 M

AK
TO

UM
 R

DR
12

4.0
25

PR
I

DU
BA

I D
EP

 N
12

4.6
75

PR
I

DU
BA

I D
EP

 S
12

1.0
25

PR
I

DU
BA

I S
 R

DR
12

0.4
00

PR
I

AL
 M

AK
TO

UM
 TW

R
11

8.6
25

PR
I

AL
 M

AK
TO

UM
 G

ND
11

8.3
75

PR
I

AC
AD

EM
Y T

W
R

11
8.7

75
PR

I

VAR       2°E - 2024 
25

° a
ng

le 
of 

ba
nk

 or
 at

 ra
te 

of 
3°

pe
r s

ec
on

d r
eq

uir
ed

 on
 al

l tu
rn

s
AT

C 
ins

tru
cti

on
s m

us
t b

e
fol

low
ed

 im
me

dia
tel

y.
NO

TE
S

Do
 no

t d
es

ce
nd

 be
low

 AT
C

cle
are

d l
ev

el.


